
#  Penn State (23-12, 23-12 Big Ten) -vs- #  Pitt (18-16, 4-8 ACC)
03/31/2026 at Pittsburgh, PA (Petersen Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lukaszewicz, Allie (1-1)
Loss: Young, M (8-3)
HBP: Pittman, Kyra, Kliethermes, Mia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alex Lapp First: Daniel Keefe Third Base: Jay Brechbiel 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 426   Weather: Temp: 76F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn State 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 7 9 1
Pitt 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 8 9 4

Penn State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hanik, B lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
Barbanente, M 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Klosowicz, B 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jochims, Jo PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Oneacre, A ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Karwowski, K PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    George, J dp 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Lieto, N cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Flesher, F PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bohner, C rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Chamberlin, M c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gradishar, G 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Kellepouris, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Britton, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nemeth, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 6 2 1 7

2B: Lieto, N (2); Bohner, C (1)
HR: George, J (1)
SH: Barbanente, M (1)
CS: Barbanente, M (1); George, J (1)
HBP: Hanik, B (1); Oneacre, A (1)
E: Barbanente, M (1)
DP: 1

Pitt 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vaughn, Tieley 2b 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Ball, Alena rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Esparza, KK 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Harris, Payton PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Henne, Calle c 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
Helton, Gracie dp/ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murphy, Camryn lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Oberbreckling, Addison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Meer, Sofia ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reese, Mackenzie PH/dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Braden, Ahmari cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Toczek, Addison PH 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kliethermes, Mia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lukaszewicz, Allie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 9 6 4 6 3

2B: Reese, Mackenzie (1)
HR: Murphy, Camryn (1); Henne, Calle (1)
SH: Helton, Gracie (1)
SF: Helton, Gracie (1)
E: Vaughn, Tieley (1); Esparza, KK (2); Murphy, Camryn (1)

Penn State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nemeth, B 6.1 4 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 20 24 5 6 100
Kellepouris, B 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 12
Young, M (L, 8-3) 0.0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Britton, A 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Totals 9 8 6 4 6 1 0 0 0 26 32 6 6 128

Pitt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pittman, Kyra 5.0 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 19 22 10 3 81
Kliethermes, Mia 1.1 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 3 38
Lukaszewicz, Allie (W, 1-1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 16
Totals 9 7 4 2 1 0 0 2 0 31 36 12 6 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 1st PSU UP
Hanik,B hit by pitch (1-1 BFB). 0 0
Barbanente,M grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBFB); Hanik,B advanced to second base. 0 0
Klosowicz,B singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Hanik,B scored from second base; Klosowicz,B
advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
Mound visit (UP) 1 0
Oneacre,A flied out to lf (0-1 F); Klosowicz,B scored from second base on play and a throwing error by
Murphy,Camryn (E7), unearned. 2 0
George,J reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Esparza,KK (E5) (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Lieto,N infield singled to third base (0-0); George,J advanced to second base. 2 0
George,J out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 2 0

Pitt - Bottom of 1st PSU UP
Vaughn,Tieley struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFFFFS). 2 0
Ball,Alena fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 2 0
Esparza,KK struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 0

Penn State - Top of 2nd PSU UP
Bohner,C flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 2 0
Chamberlin,M flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 2 0
Gradishar,G popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

Pitt - Bottom of 2nd PSU UP
Henne,Calle infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KBFB). 2 0
Helton,Gracie sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-1 K); Henne,Calle advanced to second base. 2 0
Murphy,Camryn walked (3-2 SBFBBFB). 2 0
Oberbreckling,Addison grounded into double play to 3b, unassisted (0-2 KK); Henne,Calle out at 3B on the
play, 3b to 1b. 2 0

Penn State - Top of 3rd PSU UP
Hanik,B singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 0
Barbanente,M sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-1 BF); Hanik,B advanced to second base. 2 0
Klosowicz,B flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 0
Oneacre,A popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0

Pitt - Bottom of 3rd PSU UP
Meer,Sofia struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 0
Braden,Ahmari struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 2 0
Vaughn,Tieley walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Ball,Alena grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 2 0

Penn State - Top of 4th PSU UP
George,J flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Lieto,N doubled to right field (3-0 BBB). 2 0
Bohner,C doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Lieto,N scored from second base. 3 0
Chamberlin,M reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0). 3 0
PSU substitution: Flesher,F pinch running for Bohner,C. 3 0
Gradishar,G reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Flesher,F advanced to third base; Chamberlin,M out at
second base, ss to 2b. 3 0
Hanik,B flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0



Pitt - Bottom of 4th PSU UP
PSU position change: Flesher,F remains in the game at rf 3 0
Esparza,KK fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 SF). 3 0
Henne,Calle singled to shallow left field (3-1 BKBB). 3 0
Helton,Gracie reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBF); Henne,Calle out at second base, p to 2b. 3 0
Murphy,Camryn reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Helton,Gracie out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 5th PSU UP
Barbanente,M walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 3 0
Klosowicz,B fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 BKFBF). 3 0
Barbanente,M out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 0
Oneacre,A flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 FBBB). 3 0

Pitt - Bottom of 5th PSU UP
Oberbreckling,Addison flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 3 0
UP substitution: Reese,Mackenzie pinch hitting for Meer,Sofia. 3 0
Reese,Mackenzie grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Braden,Ahmari struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 0

Penn State - Top of 6th PSU UP
UP position change: Helton,Gracie now playing ss from dp 3 0
UP position change: Reese,Mackenzie remains in the game at dp 3 0
UP pitching change: Kliethermes,Mia replaces Pittman,Kyra. 3 0
George,J reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Vaughn,Tieley (E4) (3-2 FBBFFB). 3 0
PSU substitution: Karwowski,K pinch running for George,J. 3 0
Lieto,N grounded out, c to 1b (0-2 SF); Karwowski,K advanced to second base. 3 0
PSU substitution: Bohner,C replaces Flesher,F at rf, batting 7th. 3 0
Bohner,C grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB); Karwowski,K advanced to third base. 3 0
Chamberlin,M singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Karwowski,K scored, unearned. 4 0
Gradishar,G singled to right center (2-0 BB); Chamberlin,M advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Hanik,B grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Pitt - Bottom of 6th PSU UP
Vaughn,Tieley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 0
Ball,Alena grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BKKFFFF). 4 0
Esparza,KK singled up the middle (0-2 SF). 4 0
Henne,Calle homered to deep right field, 2nd of season, 2RBI (0-1 K); Esparza,KK scored from first base. 4 2
Helton,Gracie popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 4 2

Penn State - Top of 7th PSU UP
Barbanente,M reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Esparza,KK (E5) (0-1 K). 4 2
Klosowicz,B flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 2
Oneacre,A hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Barbanente,M advanced to second base. 4 2
PSU substitution: Jochims,Jo pinch running for Oneacre,A. 4 2
PSU substitution: George,J replaces Karwowski,K at dp, batting 5th. 4 2
George,J homered to deep center field, 3rd of season, 3RBI (1-0 B); Barbanente,M scored from second
base, unearned; Jochims,Jo scored from first base. 7 2
Lieto,N doubled to left field (2-2 BBKSF). 7 2
UP pitching change: Lukaszewicz,Allie replaces Kliethermes,Mia. 7 2
Mound visit (UP) 7 2
Bohner,C walked (3-1 BBSBB). 7 2
Chamberlin,M flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 7 2
Gradishar,G struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFK). 7 2

Pitt - Bottom of 7th PSU UP



PSU substitution: Oneacre,A replaces Jochims,Jo at ss, batting 4th. 7 2
PSU pitching change: Kellepouris,B replaces Nemeth,B. 7 2
Murphy,Camryn homered to left field, 3rd of season, RBI (1-0 B). 7 3
Oberbreckling,Addison popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 7 3
Reese,Mackenzie doubled down the right field line (0-0). 7 3
UP substitution: Toczek,Addison pinch hitting for Braden,Ahmari. 7 3
Toczek,Addison walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 3
PSU pitching change: Young,M replaces Kellepouris,B. 7 3
Toczek,Addison advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Reese,Mackenzie advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 7 3
Vaughn,Tieley singled, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Reese,Mackenzie scored; Toczek,Addison scored from second
base; Vaughn,Tieley advanced to first base on play and an error by Barbanente,M (E4). 7 5
Ball,Alena singled, RBI (1-0 B); Vaughn,Tieley scored from second base, unearned; Ball,Alena advanced to
first base on the throw. 7 6
PSU pitching change: Britton,A replaces Young,M. 7 6
Esparza,KK walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 7 6
Henne,Calle singled, RBI (0-1 K); Ball,Alena scored from second base; Esparza,KK advanced from first base
to third base; Henne,Calle advanced to first base on the throw. 7 7
PSU pitching change: Nemeth,B replaces Britton,A. 7 7
UP substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Esparza,KK. 7 7
Helton,Gracie sacrifice fly to rf (2-1 SBB); Harris,Payton scored, unearned. 7 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


